NS

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation™) and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable
adjustments to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all
applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New
Housing Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the
Dwelling forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the
Dwelling by any other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate
family) as a place of residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(c) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at
the Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the
form prescribed containing prescribed information required by the
Legislation for the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST '"New
Residential Rental Property Rebate'). If the Property is being purchased for
investment purposes, the Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and
the Purchaser shall be responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the
New Housing Rebate which has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All
Purchasers buying a new house or residential condominium as a rental property are
responsible for applying for the New Residential Rental Property Rebate after the
closing of the subject transaction.

|
Purchaser Purchaser Vengor

REV: August 7, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that
the purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement
may push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for
the purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may
lower the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a
reduced New Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase
of Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to
compensate the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to
calculate the Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the
actual applicable New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an
adjustment on closing.

% The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total
consideration to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be
the total Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate,

$467,062.23 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

- f .
Signed at Ottawa this “ r‘uﬁkday of / L'LQL( S/ ; 20 Zi/“
U
7L A & VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
PURCHASER'

PURCHASER

PER(/ _~

%Mﬁm’ IS 0020

DATE:

PROJECT: Deerfield Village 2 LOT: P91

REV: August 7, 2020



(]

Page 1 of 1

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
SCHEDULE "K"

Common Elements Condominium (Purchase of An Interest in)

Attached to and forming part of this Agreement of Purchase and Sale for Block/Unit P91 . Part of
Lot 10, Concession 4, (RF), being Part 1 on Plan 4R-31065, Block 147 on Plan 4M-1290, Part of Block 144 on Plan

4M-1290, being Part 2 on Plan 4R-31012 and Part of Block 150 on Plan 4M-1290; City of Ottawa designated as Parts
on Plan 4R- on Schedule "D-1", Subdivision Deerfield Village 2

Municipal Address 602 Tranquil Stream Private , City of Ottawa.

. The meaning of words and phrases used in this Schedule shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Condominium

Act, 1998, S.0. 1998, C. 19, the regulations thereunder and any amendments thereto (the "Act") and other terms used
herein shall have ascribed to them the definitions in the Condominium Documents unless otherwise provided for as
follows:
(a) "Agreement" shall mean the Agreement of Purchase and Sale to which this Schedule is attached including all
other Schedules attached hereto and made a part hereof;

(b) "Condominium Documents" shall mean the Creating Documents (as hereinafter defined), the by-laws and
rules of the Condominium Corporation, the disclosure statement and budget statement, as may be amended
from time to time;

(c) "Condominium Corporation" shall mean the Common Element Condominium Corporation created upon
registration by the Vendor of the Creating Documents;

(d) "Creating Documents" means the declaration and description (as such terms are defined in the Act), which
are intended to be registered against title to the lands comprising the Condominium Corporation, and which
will serve to create the Condominium Corporation, as may be amended from time to time.

In addition to purchasing the Real Property, the Purchaser hereby agrees to purchase a common interest in the
Condominium Corporation as more particularly described in the Condominium Documents on the terms and conditions set
out in this Schedule "K".

The Purchase Price for the common interest in the Condominium Corporation is Two ($2.00) Dollars which is payable on
the Closing Date.

There is no deposit payable by the Purchaser for the purchase of the common interest in the Common Corporation.

The Purchaser agrees to accept title subject to the Condominium Documents notwithstanding that same may be amended
or varied from the proposed condominium documents provided to the Purchaser and acknowledges that upon receipt of a
Transfer/Deed of Land to the Real Property, the common interest in the Condominium Corporation cannot be severed from
the Real Property upon any subsequent sale of the Real Property.

The Vendor's proportionate amount of the common expenses attributable to the Real Property shall be apportioned and
allowed to the closing date.

The Purchase acknowledges that the Condominium Corporation and the purchase of a common interest in the
Condominium Corporation is not warranted by the Ontario New Home Warranties Plan Act or any other warranty.

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Common Elements of the Condominium Corporation will be constructed to
standards and/or the requirements of the Municipality. The Purchaser covenants and agrees that the Purchaser shall have
no claims against the Vendor for any higher or better standards of workmanship or materials. The Purchaser agrees that the
foregoing may be pleaded by the Vendor as an estoppel in any action brought by the Purchaser or his successors in title
against the Vendor. The Vendor may, from time to time, change, vary or modify in its sole discretion or at the instance of
any governmental authority or mortgagee, any part of the Condominium to conform with any municipal requirements
related to official plan or official plan amendments, zoning by-laws, committee of adjustment and/or land division
committee decisions, municipal site plan approval. Such changes may be to the plans and specifications existing at
inception of the Condominium Corporation or as they existed at the time the Purchaser entered into this Agreement, or as
illustrated on any sales brochure, marketing drawings, artists' renderings or otherwise. The Purchaser shall have no claim
against the Vendor for any such changes, variances or modifications nor shall the Vendor be required to give notice
thereof. The Purchaser hereby consents to any such alternations and agrees to complete the sale notwithstanding any such
modifications.

Purchaser acknowledges that he will be required to provide post-dated cheques upon closing as payment for the monthly
common area expenses.

K AW/ YALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
Pufchaser ‘(% .
7T

Purchaser Per\____—

B

Date’ | ’ Date '

do-Lépusf 05 7090

Rev: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features
and options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as
outlined in Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser
has the opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as
to permit the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or
preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between Valecraft Homes Limited,

Vendor and Arzaan Firdosh Irani Purchaser (s).

Dated at Ottawa this ‘HgiE;dqu IK]D%%&t , 200
Mi‘(/\\ﬁ)‘\/()«kxg/ >( /Ar%ré‘w\/

Witness Purchaser /

Witness Purchaser
PROJECT: Deerfield Village 2
LOT: P91

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

s AT
R (T

Aupust IS, 0o

DATE: (

REV: January 14, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

(1 Full Name: Arzaan Firdosh Irani

Business Address: 59 Camelot Drive, Ottawa, K2G 5X4

Business Telephone Number: N/A

Home Address: | 72 Tom Taylor Crescent, Newmarket, L3X 3E9

Home Telephone Number: N/A

Occupation: Programmer

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° ‘/BthCertiﬁcate

. "’"—.\—'——'——-\
P

. assport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Drivers Licence
Number: 17189-06239-20819
Purchaser Purchaser

2) Full Name:

Business Address:

Business Telephone Number:

Home Address:

Home Telephone Number:

Occupation:

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor

. Birth Certificate

. Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

. Permanent Resident Card

. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type:
Number:
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: January 14, 2020



Project: : M[L/ A

plan No.____ N\ [290

Lot: Pal
Model: A0, Qe Q?/U&AL 4

»

‘l"urehiser- O 2a00— ’(_f/;(@’{@ N N

M*’F ¢, 2022

1

P e

!

=

a2

o= AL B E



Schedule '""W4"
Granite & Variegated Quartz Colour Variation

Purchaser's name: Arzaan Firdosh Irani Lot no: P91 Plan #: 4M-1290
Purchaser's name: Project: Deerfield Village 2
Home Phone: N/A Model: 140 Green Rev.
Work Phone: N/A Closing Date: August 12, 2021
E-Mail (1): arzaan92@hotmail.com E-Mail (2):

Valecraft Homes Ltd. continues to provide the best in class sales and service. We recognize the importance of your
home to you, our valued customer.

Granite & Variegated Quartz countertops are an elegant addition to your home. However, there are some things of
which you should be aware.

Due to the natural composition of Granite, inherent variations in texture, colour and consistency are to be expected
and considered as normal.

During the process of manufacturing Variegated Quartz to achieve a more natural stone look, variations in the
appearance between the sample & the slab are to be expected.

Valecraft Homes Limited strongly suggests that you attend an appointment with our granite/quartz supplier two to
three months prior to closing to view the granite/variegated quartz slabs available in the colour you have already
chosen. A representative from our supplier will contact you to set up a mutual date & time for the appointment.

I/we, Arzaan Firdosh Irani

have read and fully understand the aforementioned recommendation set forth by the builder and as such hereby
release VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED from future responsibility with respect to a variation in colour of granite/
variegated quartz countertops.

We accept this opportunity

l:l\?ve decline this opportunity

Project: Deerfield Village 2

. o

LOT NO: P91

Nz b 900

(™~
.
€

Date: *

Purchaser % -

Purchaser Date:

oot s7 05 020

Valecraft HonfesEimited

Date: O /

Appointment date given:

Spoke with/left message:

Time scheduled:

Date & Time:

REV: January 14, 2020



:849SDYdINg

IUBl| Ysopli4 ueeziy

1JeI09]eA [5] 2oy 5Ty

:819SDYOINg

0Z0Z W9Z 2unf30 7% 3 ®

*BaJR 100]) P1RIS 31 WOy Al Aew adeds 100]) a|qeasn [en1dY
*a3110u 1noyim 3bueyd 01 133[qns ase suopedydads pue sjepeiew ‘suejd '30 2 3

“noy usain sy oy IOPON

*umoys se 3q Jou Aew pue Ajuo $1d2dU02 ISNIE 2R SUONEIISN]|I 1011dIXT
alew)xoidde ale suojsuawp ||v

by, pporfroogs { Yeopge

@ @

‘Aldd WVY3HLS 1INONVYL 019 :SS3daav “Aldd WV3HLS TINONVHL 809 :SS3HAQV ‘ANdd WV3HLS 1INONVHL 909 :SS3HAAV "Aldd WV3HLS TINDNVHL 09 :§S3H0AY "AHd WV3HLS TINDNVHL 209 :SS3Haay
48:101 28:107 68:101 06:107 16:101
d 2078 d 40078 d 0078 d:x2078 d 0078
(A3u) S1M31 3HL 0EL 113AON 2 A3INVIS 3HL 2-091 13000 (A3H) Z A3INVLS 3HL 2-091 :1300W A3TLNMH 3HL 021 13000 {A38) N33HD 3HL OF} 113A0N
2 IOVT1IA a1314833a € 39VT11IA 013144330 ¢ ADVTIA Q13144330 € 39VTIA Q13144330 € 39VTIIA 13144330

(I [ (I [0
(0 I T T =41 T (I T (T
(Y T (Y N340 Y (I D (T
(Y (Y (T T 34{ ) (I D [T

16d 191

"Altld WY3H1S TINONVHL 009 :SS3HAAY
261107
d 50078
11385v4d 3HL 041 :7300W
€39V17IA 013144330

-
-
1]
i)
L
)
[:[:I
[
(=
o)
(o] [
|
Lol
=

i

i

| =2 T =] | HTTTHTT | [ ES




S-6102/1L1/90

TN
FNOHED

AEINY

— 31821 ddV-FUFH
< LNINISHELAHTPYM YOO14 ANOD3S 7
_
TV 7 \ g
“ ,_ A ‘¢ m_,:o_.wwmA m_
N A “l
| __’ J0-01 F -8 6-8 % -6 \
| —_,_, ZWooHa3ag € Wooda3a . T \ /
T3 iimamhy
\ = /! N
It £y
-1z * 0-81 ﬂ \ - J
WOOH ATIWVA “ _./ \( |\ _ G R .
3N o e
————pn 3 _ I
| T 32 DL
| mowonn | (27 (TH/ R Lt NFHOLI
_ _ L por HO @ézo_r_o
b — i ac
Wn:luﬂa n AMINYS
5 HLYE 3
AT ] (al r
H A =
. r\_\AMJ_
O - m » R
sy 51 % 01 m
- e [ Nz W <_ hm:u:z :
_ (]
modda S auinsia] et W LT _
ey -1
@ 1t] ’ Jﬁ\.\
N = ALINSN3 : r“-u .Wm\...w,\
t | - N |%.M Onh At ]I_m._umw.z__c B
g = [ 1]
:21eQ
:1aseyind Led 01

06ZL-Wy ON Ue|d

TUEI] USOpIT] UBBZIY :1aseydingd

¢N\d

SIS

‘BuipelB ayis o) enp sauea sda)s jo Jaquiny :9)0N, ‘BaJE JOOY p2ie)s sy} woyy Aea Aew aseds soo)) ajgeasn [enjdy "adljou jnoyim sbueyd o) 1oalqns ale suoljesipzads pue sjeusiew ‘sueld “3°0 9 "3 ejewixoidde ase suoisuswp Iy F T,

i 3
N

*Buidid |esiueyssw ujejuod o) palinbas 2g Aew (sABMasEYD) SPESYNING [EJUOZUIOY JO/PUB [BDINEA 3 i

JOO14d ANNOYD

JOO1d ININ3SVE

]

HOHOd

Lo J / \ﬁq\

HINIB

L= X 0-01
JOVHVD

SEEE|

Wooy
HovHOLS /HOaN
Ll
@ |
= |
/.l.,ﬂh.\\. 2 [
—Saiota] 2 = Il
J)
YN‘ |
I
¢ £ 11
I
b-gl 04l ] ]
AdiNYd WOOH DNINIO
N > 11
i
7
A4
/
®) cif b
Iy
\ [/
c _ 7] VIOOH ATINYS
a0
[r o A0 0 I &
: / \ WOOY 1¥3HD r. “
14 I
| Di-g = AN _ |
AREETR I
A !

(auawaseg 1'bs 505) 1bs soze
s | NJIYO) JHL
@@ “PI] sowoy

1JRIOOTRA [%]
A aynaAaPS




A

SAN-A3016P-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulb: 1 x LED

- Breakfast / Dinette

{

SAN-A3012-11
Brushed Nickel
Marbled Glass

12'W

Bulbs: 2 x LED

= Entry

= Hallway

« Bedrooms

= Den/ Study / Office / Flex Room
- Finished Basement
- Laundry Room

SAN-A1010-6
Bulb: 1 x LED
» Single Home Front Exterior

SAN-A16012-7

14"wW

Bulbs: 2 x LED

« Powder Room Vanity

&) Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

Roma Collection
Standard Silver Package

SAN-A2016¢ch-11
Brushed Nickel Finish
Marbled Glass

Bulbs: 3x LED

- Dining Room

« Stairwell

- 2 storey foyer (Plan Permitting)

&

SAN-A2016-11

Brushed Nickel

Marbled Glass

16"'W

Bulbs; 3 x LED

= Kitchen Ceiling

- Bedroom with cathedral ceiling (Plan Permitting)

SAN-A40455-6
Bulb: 1 x LED

= Back Exterior e

AFR4-0930-WH

LED Potlight

-« Basement Stairs

- Soffit over Porch

= Townhome Front Exterior

SAN-A121-11
Bulb: 1x LED

U - Closet / Pantry

SAN-A16013-7
24'W

Bulbs: 3 x LED

= Bathroom Vanity

* All dimensions are approximate.

DV2

Arzaan Firdosh Irani

A

Project: Purchaser:
Plan #: 4M-1290 Purchaser:
Lot: P91 Date:
Model: 140 The Green Rev. Upgrade #:
K/Sales/Light Fixtures

it 2000

Revised 01/10/2019




www.orbitalti.com

o A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR4125 Rev.03

Customer Copy

Customer:
Arzaan Firdosh Irani Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Project: Deerfield Village 2 Towns
Cell: 416-871-2125 Lot: p-91
Email: arzaan92@hotmail.com Closing Date: 08/12/2021
Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 08/07/2020
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Plan Unit Price Customer
Code Total
N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic $ 0.00%
2" PVC Conduit from Basement te Attic
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Qutlet $ 0.00 %
Vacuum Rough-In Qutlets
Great 1.00 Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates 128.00 % 128.00 %
Reom Direct 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 60 inches from floor
Great 2.00 (1) Klipsch 6.5" Pivoting In-Ceiling Speaker (KLI-DS160CDT) 345.00 $ 690.00 $
Room (1) Klipsch 6.5" Pivoting In-Ceiling Speaker (KLI-DS160CDT) - Location as shown on floor plan -
Includes ceiling bracket and wiring - Does not include A/V receiver
Great 1.00 Master Jack - Speaker wiring unterminated $ 0.00%
Room _ : _ - .
Master Jack - Location as shown on floor plan - Speaker wiring unterminated
Great 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 30.00% 30.00%
Room (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Rec Room 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 30.00% 30.00%
(4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Master 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 30.00% 30.00%
Bedroom (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 30.00% 30.00%
#2 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Qutlets - Location as shown
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets 30.00 % 30.00%
#3 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT6 & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown

on floor plan @

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3 d\



www.orbitalti.com

orbital

tech integration

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

*** Total price does not include any applicable taxes.

K Prges -

(ﬁtomer Signature

A Division of the S&S Bolton Gro

up
*DOIToN.com

Customer Total:

4 968.00 $

FIS%UT 4 2584

%+ ipq3-oF

MS% o, 2020

Date

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1] 9M3

Printed B

3y

ja5

on Thompson

-

(OR) - Page: 3

ellje

-]



www.sandseleciric.ca

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

wwv.ssbolton.com

~" "ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: SS3437 Rev.03

Customer Copy

Customer:
Arzaan Firdosh Irani Builder: VALECRAFT HOMES LTD.
Project: Deerfield Village 2 Towns
Cell: 416-871-2125 Lot: pP-91
Email: arzaan92@hotmail.com Closing Date: 08/12/2021 @
Salesperson: Jason Thompson
Date: 08/07/2020
Location Qty Product / Installation Details A—’S'/ (r@ E?dﬂe Unit Price Cust$:::eall-
¥
g;girt‘ 1.00  add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit A 90.00 s 90.00 %
Kitchen 1.00 Relocate standard fixture and leave as keyless fixture add one keyless fixture (2 in total) on B 98.00 s 98.00 3
existing switch for future pendant lighting
Basement 1.00 Add separate Circuit plug for basement fridge/freezer D 218.00 5 218.00 3
Great 1.00  agd 15 AMP plug and create 4/gang E 90.00 ¢ 90.00 5
Room
*¥+* Total price does not include any applicable taxes. Customer Total: + 496.00 $

+ 12 KST % c448

Notes: ‘&W

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed any kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made
after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

Ve Asgpes Cdug teh 020

Customer Signature ( J Date [

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca
5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3

INLEd By Jason [ Rnompson - Fage: £



G-6L02/L1/90

‘Buipesb a)is 0} anp sauea sdejs Jo JaquinN 8joN, "BaIE J00)) pajejs ay) woly Alea Aew aoeds Jool ajqeasn |enjoy “@d1jou Jnoypim abueyd o) 1o3lqns ase suoneolyaads pue sjeudlelw ‘sueld “3'0 ¢ '3 ‘ejewixoidde ae suoisuswip Iy 5
‘Buidid jeslueyosw uleuoD 0) palinbas aq Aew (sAemsaseyd) spesLpiing [BJUOZUOY JO/PUE |EDIUBA

——_1

> \eﬁqu \muz,&&ug YIWOLSND
—% ;R VA | _

JOOTd ANNOYUD

D —
cucm | ] — HoHod
T _
| |
—218Y211ddY UFHM - _ | [y
INIWISYS-LASNIVM, 40014 ANOD3S /S I I g
\_ | |
; g Lo J =
3
ey . 3
AL m_ : _
9.1VD N Y in
00 L, £-0 T -6 /! /
Z Wooda3g € Hooya3a K _ PP Py
17.__ 39VHVO rﬂU
I
Al i)
N ‘WL 68 r 0L 6
T il
i i [T 1 &
g L _ | [
_ _ OTM S | ___
| anoavyosa | B e L# NIHDLI —Jlasa L __ |
| _ - O TYNOILJO | L o i
| | bL = . IN
.||¢ Mo_.wnd . = o J¥INd I N\ AN N EMOM u%_y._"__n_ “____
] 3 5 [ reve, o N i i
“FIMSNTOdir-IvNOHdS ERS = _H— b Ll
E I
v &) N[ f= =y
A S Wl Fé 1
_ ) . J ) OlLL o> b1 |
’ 21 ke 3 8| | b i Ll
e 1 F @ N ]
™ ace 1l _ =k % 0L mi — _ I
) s nnssy || T NaHoL I | V| E I
= IR = e
_ 01YD il ?_M W EID i
— BT 1T om0
WOGHO38 316y .T ot | WOOWO3E HALSVI ! KL / \. o iy
TImMu_ LUNS S It
mt:wzw. .m: %\a ik m .4__ Di-g e loids
B g3 aNig ali3fig
LN NHO - WK
N = i 1
1 N A= .

0202 ‘L isnbny °1ed

-daseyoind 16-d 2Ad 1107

TC\- W], FoN ueld

IUBl] ysopli4 ueezly :1aseydind QDG___\/ pleeag PUS

(auswaseg 'bs 505) Wbs 6ozz
Ol 14dOW

HA2ys 7y

JOO14 INJNISVE

/ woow
Mcqmobm ruoamn |

TR

8-z -0
WOOH ATV

3IN4354 S

NAdJd9 dHL

“pr] sawoy

1JeI091RA [5




OPTIONAL KITCHEN CABINET CROWN MOULDING,

FILLER & BULKHEAD DETAILS

URCY9-1A
) bulIu L

n
o

/A

des crown moulding & filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry

4

360 t
26" CABINETS l \g‘/

STANDARD BULKHEAD

it
D

i

>

STANDARD DULKHEAD

|

- 40" CABINEID

W S—

— | —

—

v ; | '
e =
UPC9-2A i NV e -
 Includes upgrade to 40” uppers with filler detail on upper kitchen cabinetry to
standard bulkhead.

e

UFGRADET BULXHEAD

A

O |

et
|

[
|

Site: _DV2

Purchaser:

Ptan No: 4M-1290

Lot BP9 ..

Purchaser:

Date: __k\

Arzaan Firdosh Irani




